Prabhat Dairy Limited

13TH July, 2020

BSE Limited	National Stock Exchange of India Ltd.,
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers	Exchange Plaza, C-1, Block G,
Dalal Street	Bandra Kurla Complex,
Mumbai -400001	Bandra (E)
	Mumbai – 400 051
Ref. Scrip Code : 539351	Ref: Symbol - PRABHAT

Sub: Submission of Investor Grievance Statement

Ref.: Regulation 13(3) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

Dear Sir / Madam,

Pursuant to Regulation 13(3) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we are herewith enclosing the Investor Grievance Statement for the quarter ended June 30, 2020.

Kindly take the above information on record.

Thanking You, Yours faithfully,

For Prabhat Dairy Limited

Madri.

Dipti Todkar Company Secretary and Compliance Officer

CIN : L01100PN1998PLC013068

Registered Office : Gut No.122, At.Ranjankhol, Po.Tilaknagar, Tal.Rahata, Shrirampur, Dist.Ahmednagar, Maharashtra-413720. Tel.:+91-2422-265995, Mumbai Office : 10th Floor, Tower-1, Weworks India Management Pvt. Ltd., Seawood Grant Central, Navi Mumbai - 400706. INDIA Works : Gut No.66/3B, At. Malunje Khurd, Tal. Rahuri, Dist. Ahmednagar - 413721. E-mail : info@prabhat-inida.in, web : www.prabhat-inida.in

Prabhat Dairy Limited

Statement of Investor Complaints pursuant to Regulation 13(3) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 for the Quarter ended 30th June, 2020.

Particulars	No. of Complaints
Complaints pending at the beginning of the quarter as on 1st April, 2020	Nil
Complaints received during the quarter 1st April, 2020 to 30th June, 2020	Nil
Complaints disposed off during the quarter 1st April, 2020 to 30th June, 2020	Nil
Complaints unresolved at the end of quarter as on 30th June, 2020	Nil

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully, For **Prabhat Dairy Limited**

- Modri.

Dipti Todkar Company Secretary

CIN : L01100PN1998PLC013068

Registered Office : Gut No.122, At.Ranjankhol, Po.Tilaknagar, Tal.Rahata, Shrirampur, Dist.Ahmednagar, Maharashtra-413720. Tel.:+91-2422-265995, Mumbai Office : 10th Floor, Tower-1, Weworks India Management Pvt. Ltd., Seawood Grant Central, Navi Mumbai - 400706. INDIA Works : Gut No.66/3B, At. Malunje Khurd, Tal. Rahuri, Dist. Ahmednagar - 413721. E-mail : info@prabhat-india.in, web : www.prabhat-inida.in



KFPL/RIS/IGR/PDL/2020/QTR-1 Date : 08.07.2020

To THE COMPANY SECRETARY PRABHAT DAIRY LIMITED PLOT NO.D37/4, TTC INDUSTRIAL AREA, TURBHE, NAVI MUMBAI 400705.

Dear Sir,

Subject: Statement of Investor Complaints for quarter ended 30TH June, 2020

Pursuant to the requirement under the Regulation 13(3) of the SEBI(Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, investor Grievance Report for the Quarter ended 30th June, 2020 is as under;

Particulars	No. of Complaints
Investor Grievances pending at the beginning of the Quarter i.e on 1 st April, 2020.	Nil
Investor Grievances received during the Quarter 1 st April, 2020 to 30 th June, 2020	Nil
Investor Grievances disposed of during the Quarter 1 st April, 2020 to 30 th June, 2020	Nil
Investor Grievances unresolved at the end of the Quarter i.e. on 30 th June, 2020.	Nil

Further, we confirm that there is no complaint to resolve/attend pending more than 30 days.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully, For KFin Technologies Private Limited

D. Suresh Babu Deputy Manager

KFin Technologies Private Limited

(Formerly known as "Karvy Fintech Private Limited")

Registered & Corporate Office Selenium Building, Tower-B, Plot No- 31 & 32, Financial District, Nanakramguda, Serilingampally, Hyderabad, Rangareddi, Telangana, India, 500032. Ph : +91 40 6716 2222, 7961 1000 | https://www.kfintech.com | CIN : U72400TG2017PTC117649